

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh-160009 Telephones: 0172-4601831 E-mail: <u>legal.chb@gmail.com</u>



No. HB(S)/Admn./2022/269

Dated: 10-02-2022

To

Sh. Gagandeep Singh Vasu, Advocate,

Kothi No. 86, Sector-2

Chandigarh.

Subject:

Appointment of Senior Standing Counsel for the Chandigarh

Housing Board.

You are appointed as Senior Standing Counsel for the Chandigarh Housing Board for a period of one year w.e.f. 10.02.2022 to 09.02.2023 on the following terms and conditions:-

- That you shall accept notices issued by Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh, on behalf of Chandigarh Housing Board or any public officer/courts subordinate thereto in cases pertaining to Chandigarh Housing Board and shall seek instructions from Chandigarh Housing Board.
- 2. That you shall not accept brief/cases against the Chandigarh Housing Board and will have to give an undertaking that you will not accept any brief against the Chandigarh Housing Board in any Court of India.
- 3. That you will represent the Chandigarh housing Board in such cases as CHB may either generally or by special order assigned to you.
- 4. That you will be paid counsel fee of Rs.30000/-. However, in link cases, only half fee will be paid. The cases which are decided by the same judgment of the Court will be classified as a link case. The fee bill be paid as per the instructions of the Chandigarh Housing Board issued from time to time.
- 5. That you shall be under an obligation to give legal opinion in such matters as may be referred to you by Chandigarh Housing Board from time to time without any extra fee.
- 6. That you shall be further under an obligation to apprise the Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh of the day to day progress of the cases without any extra fee.

7. That you will be paid retainership fee of Rs.42,500/- per month including all expenses.

This issues with the approval of Chairman, Chandigarh Housing Board.

Administrative Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh

No. HB(S)/Admn./2022/270

Dated: /0-2-2の2

Copy is forwarded to the following for information:-

1. The Registrar, Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.

2. The Legal Remembrancer, U.T., Chandigarh.

- 3. The Chief Engineer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.
- 4. The Chief Accounts Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.
- 5. The Senior Law Officer, Chandigarh housing Board, Chandigarh.
- The Computer Incharge, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh
 PA to Chairman/Chief Executive Officer/Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, for kind information of the officers please.

Administrative Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh

4

Shalu